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1

112 South Jackson Street--- 
across from Town House 
Restaurant.  Red Maple Acer rubrum 15.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized Red 
Maple.  

This Red Maple is not in favorable health and should be 
further reviewed and evaluated.   

2

South Jackson Street nearest 
J. Nelson Rigby Funeral 
Home (no street address).  Pin Oak Quercus palustris 43" x 31" DBH

This is a very large and 
mature Pin Oak.

Portions of the lower trunk/roots of this large Pin Oak are 
growing over the adjacent curb. The health of this Pin Oak is 
not favorable. It should be futher reviewed and evaluated.  

3

South Jackson Street nearest 
Citizen's Bank---no street 
address. Hybrid Oak  

Quercus sp.---the parentage 
of this Oak is uncertain. The 
leaf morphology clearly 
shows characteristics similar 
to those of a Pin Oak. 18.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Hybrid Oak.

The health of this Hybrid Oak is "fair". It should be further 
reviewed and evaluated.   

4

South Jackson Street nearest 
Citizen's Bank---no street 
address. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 19.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized Pin 
Oak. 

The health of this Pin Oak is questionable. It should be further 
reviewed and evaluated. 

5

South Jackson Street nearest 
Citizen's Bank---no street 
address. Red Oak Quercus rubra 27.0" DBH

This is a relatively large 
Red Oak. 

The health of this Red Oak should be reviewed and evalauted. 
As noted, corrected pruning is recommended. 

6

South Jackson Street nearest 
to the corner of South 
Jackson Street and Franklin 
Street--- across from the 
Fellowship House. Red Maple Acer rubrum 4.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required.   

7 306 South Jackson Street Kwanzan Cherry Prunus serrulata 'Kwanzan' 6.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Kwanzan Cherry. No immediate action is required. 

8 315 South Jackson Street Ornamental Pear
Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 10.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Ornamental Pear. 

9

No street address---located 
across from 400 South 
Jackson Street.   Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 8.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Yoshino Cherry. 

This overall health of this Yoshino Cherry should be further 
evaluated and critiqued. 

10 407 South Jackson Street Japanese Tree Lilac Syringa reticulata 6.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Japanese Tree Lilac. No immediate action is required. 

11 415 South Jackson Street American Yellowwood Cladrastis kentukea 13.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Yellowwood.  

Considerable pruning is needed throughout the crown of this 
Yellowwood. It is in "fair" condition.  

12 417 South Jackson Street Crabapple Malus sp. 9.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. This crabapple is in need of removal. 

13 412 South Jackson Street Ornamental Pear
Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 5.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Ornamental Pear. No immedicate action is required. 

14 Plum Street N/A N/A N/A N/A There are no municipal trees located on Plum Street. 

15 1 South Olive Street Little Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 4.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action is required. 

16 11 South Olive Street Crabapple Malus sp. 6.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Crabapple. This Crabapple should be scheduled for removal.  

17

Currently in front of Custom 
Bagels---across from 18/20 
South Olive Street.  Green Ash Fraxinus pennsylvanica 14.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Green Ash.

The health of this Green Ash should be reviewed and 
evaluated. It is in "poor" to "fair" condition. 

18 19 South Olive Street Green Ash Fraxinus pennsylvanica 15.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Green Ash.

As noted, the health this Green Ash is compromised and 
should be reviewed and evaluated. This tree is in "poor to "fair" 
condition.   

19
111 South Olive Street---near 
Dos Gringos Restaurant.

Purple-Leaf Myrobalan 
Plum Prunus cerasifera (cultivar) 1.5" in Caliper. 

This is a small-sized 
Purple-Leaf Myrobalan 
Plum. No immediate action is required. 
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20

No Street Address---located 
on South Olive Street nearest 
Gibbon's Garage Red Maple Acer rubrum 12.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized Red 
Maple.  

The health of this Red Maple should be reviewed and 
evaluated. The current condition of this Red Maple is not 
favorable---and it may be a candidate for removal in the 
relatively near future.  

21

No street address---located 
on South Olive near Gibbon's 
Garage. Red Maple Acer rubrum 16.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized Red 
Maple.  

The health of this Red Maple should be reviewed and 
evaluated. 

22 303 South Olive Street  Higan Weeping Cherry Prunus subhirtella 'Higan' 7.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Higan Weeping Cherry. 

The health of this Higan Weeping Cherry is poor. It may be a 
candidate for removal in the relatively near future.  

23 305 South Olive Street N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 309 South Olive Street Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 4.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Okame Cherry. The health of this Okame Cherry is not optimal. 

25 315 South Olive Street Crabapple Malus sp. 9.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. 

 The Crabapple is in very poor health and should be scheduled 
for removal. 

26 317 South Olive Street Silver Maple Acer saccharinum 10.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Silver Maple. The health of this Silver Maple is compromised.

27 321 South Olive Street Crabapple Malus sp. 9.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. 

As noted, this Crabapple is compromised and may be a 
candidate for removal in the relatively near future.  

28

Corner of West Jefferson 
Street and South Olive 
Street. Crabapple Malus sp. 8.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. 

A number of communication wires traverse through the crown 
of this tree. This Crabapple is only in "fair" health. 

29

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Jefferson Street and South 
Olive Street. Crabapple Malus sp. 8.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. This Crabapple is not in optimal health. 

30

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Jefferson Street and South 
Olive Street. Crabapple Malus sp. 8.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. 

31 411 South Olive Street Crabapple Malus sp. 8.0" DBH 
This is a mid-sized 
Crabapple. This Crabapple is not in optimal health. 

35

No street address---located 
near the corner of West State 
Street and South Jackson 
Street. Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 2.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo. This is a "male" Ginkgo and will not produce fruit.  

36 2 South Jackson Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 3.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required. 

37 110 South Jackson Street Black Gum Nyssa sylvatica 11.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Black Gum. No immediate action is required. 

38

Corner of South Jackson and 
State Street---near Rigby 
Funeral Home. Red Oak Quercus rubra 18.0" DBH

This is a mid to large--
sized Red Oak. No immediate action is required.   

39

Located near the corner of 
South Jackson Street and 
West Baltimore Pike---
adjacent to  Rigby Funeral 
Home. Red Oak Quercus rubra 17.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Red Oak. 

No further action is needed in association with the health of 
this Red Oak.



Media Borough Tree Survey Quadrant 3: Southwest Media (South Jackson Street and West)

PAGE 3

Tree Number Street Address Common Name Scientific Name
Caliper @12" or Diameter 

@ Breast Height (DBH-4.5')  Overall Size Final Recommendations

40

Located near the corner of 
South Jackson and West 
Baltimore Pike---adjacent to 
the Flagship Building.  River Birch Betula nigra

Two River Birch in planting 
bed with Hydrangeas---
multiple-stemmed Birch. 

These are mid-sized 
River Birch. Both of these River Birch are in good overall condition. 

41 308 South Jackson Street
Thornless Common 

Honey Locust
Gleditsia triacanthos f. 
inermis 17.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Thornless 
Common Honey Locust. No immediate action is required.   

42 312 South Jackson Street
Thornless Common 

Honey Locust
Gleditsia triacanthos f. 
inermis 18.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Thornless 
Common Honey-Locust. No immediate action is required.   

43
314-320 South Jackson 
Street Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 20.0" DBH

This is a large-sized 
Yoshino Cherry. 

44
320-322 South Jackson 
Street Kwanzan Cherry Prunus subhirtella 'Higan' 2.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Kwanzan Cherry. No immediate action is required. 

45 324 South Jackson Street Persian Parrotia Parrotia persica 7.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Parrotia. No immediate action is required.   

46

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Jackson Street and West 
Jefferson Street. Red Maple Acer rubrum 28.0" DBH

This is a large-sized 
Red Maple.

The roots are potentially compromised on the curbside of this 
tree. The bark of this tree is likewise "flaking". This Red Maple 
is a potential candidate for removal.  

47 400 South Jackson Street American Yellowwood Cladrastis kentukea 12.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
American  Yellowwood No immediate action is required.   

48 400 South Jackson Street Red Bud Cercis canadensis 9.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized Red 
Bud. No immediate action is required.   

49 406 South Jackson Street Pin Oak Quercus palustris 14.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Pin Oak. No immediate action is required. 

50 406 South Jackson Street Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 12.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Yoshino Cherry. This Yoshino Cherry is in "poor" to "fair" health.  

51 420 South Jackson Street Japanese Tree Lilac Syringa reticulata 7.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Japanese Tree 
Lilac. It is recommended that this Japanese Tree Lilac be removed. 

52 422 South Jackson Street N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

53

111 South Olive Street---
adjacent to Ariano's 
Restaurant. Sweet Gum Liquidamber styraciflua 24.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Sweet Gum. No immediate action is required.  

54 114 South Olive Sweet Gum Liquidamber styraciflua 20.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Sweet Gum. No immediate action is required.   

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baker Street and South Olive 
Street.  Goldenraintree Koelreuteria paniculata 9.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required.  

56

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baker Street and South Olive 
Street. Across from the multi-
level municipal parking 
garage. Goldenraintree Koelreuteria paniculata 10.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required. 
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57

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baker Street and South Olive 
Street. Across from the multi-
level municipal parking 
garage. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown). 12.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required.  

58

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Olive Street and Franklin 
Street. Willow Oak Quercus phellos 9.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Willow Oak. No immediate action is required.   

59

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Olive Street and Franklin 
Street. Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 8.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Yoshino Cherry No immediate action is required.   

60 320 South Olive Street N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

61

This tree is located 
approximately 50' from the 
corner of South Olive Street 
and West Jefferson Street. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 24.5" DBH

This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. No immediate action is required.   

62

This Pin Oak is located at the 
corner of State Street and 
South Avenue. It is adjacent 
to PNC Bank. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 18.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized Pin 
Oak. 

63

This Pin Oak is located at the 
corner of West State Street 
and South Avenue. It is 
adjacent to PNC Bank. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 17.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized Pin 
Oak. 

64

This Amelanchier is located 
further south on South 
Avenue---from the corner of 
West State Street. Amelanchier Amelanchier arborea 12.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Amelanchier. 

There are not a large number of Amelanchiers growing 
throughout the Borough. This is a very interesting and 
attractive small-flowering tree.   

65

No street address---located 
near the corner of Baltimore 
Pike and South Avenue.   N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

66
207 South Avenue---near  
Baltimore Pike. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 34.5" DBH

This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. No immediate action is required.   

67 300 South Avenue
Thornless Common 

Honey Locust 
Gleditsia triacanthos f. 
inermis 24.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Thornless 
Common Honey Locust. No immediate action is required.   

68 311 South Avenue Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 14.5" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Yoshino Cherry. No immediate action is required.   

69 313 South Avenue Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 16.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Yoshino Cherry. No immediate action is required.   

70 315 South Avenue Kwanzan Cherry Prunus serrulata 'Kwanzan' 4.0"  DBH
This is a small-sized 
Kwanzan Cherry. No immediate action is required.   

71 315 South Avenue N/A N/A N/A N/A

72 315 South Avenue Ornamental Pear
Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown).  14.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Ornamental Pear. 

This Ornamental Pear should be further reviewed and 
evaluated.  

73 403 South Avenue Kousa Dogwood Cornus kousa 6.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Kousa Dogwood.  No immediate action is required.   
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74 405 South Avenue Willow Oak Quercus phellos 11.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Willow Oak. No immediate action is required.   

75 407 South Avenue Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 13.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Yoshino Cherry. No immediate action required. 

76 407 South Avenue Pin Oak Quercus palustris 30.5" DBH
This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. No immediate action is required.   

77 413 South Avenue Pin Oak Quercus palustris 21.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Pin Oak. 

78 429 South Avenue Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 8.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Okame Cherry. No immediate action is required.   

79 431 South Avenue Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 4.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Yoshino Cherry.

80

206 South Avenue---located 
near the corner of South 
State Street and West 
Franklin Street. Note: South 
Avenue from State Street to 
Baltimore Pike---past West 
Baker Street has no street 
trees. The sidewalk in this 
area is in good condition---
but "aged". Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 22.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Little-Leaf Linden. 

This Little-Leaf Linden is in compromised health.No immediate 
action is required.   

81

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Avenue and West Franklin 
Street Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 14.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Ornamental Pear. This Ornamental Pear is in compromised health. 

82

No street address---located 
across from 305 South 
Avenue. This Ornamental 
Pear is directly behind Christ 
Episiple Church. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 22.0" DBH

This is a large-sized 
Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required.   

83 308 South Avenue N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

84 312 South Avenue American Basswood Tilia americana 9.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
American Basswood. 

A combination od branch stubs and "raised roots" are present. 
The upper crown of this Basswood has been removed. This 
tree is in compromised health.  

85

No street address---this 
Redbud is located near the 
corner of South Avenue and 
West Jefferson Street. Red Bud Cercis canadensis 2.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Redbud. This Red Bud is in relatively poor overall health. 

86

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Avenue and West Jefferson 
Street N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

87

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Avenue and West Jefferson 
Street. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 16.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required.   

88 406 South Street N/A N/A N/A N/A

89
Located between 406 and 
414 South Avenue N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   
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90 432 South Avenue Red Bud Cercis canadensis 2.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Red Bud. No immediate action is required.   

91
Orange Street---from West 
Baker Street. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 15.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required. 

92
Orange Street---from West 
Baker Street. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 10.0" DBH 

This is a small to mid-
sized Ornamentl Pear. No immediate action is required. 

93
Orange Street---from West 
Baker Street. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown) 9.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required.   

94
Orange Street---from West 
Baker Street. Ornamental Pear

Pyrus calleryana (cultivar 
unknown)  14.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required. 

95

Orange Street at the corner 
of Baltimore Pike---near the  
"Lovely You" Wig Shop. Ornamental Pear Little-Leaf Linden 8.0" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action is required. 

96 205 South Orange Street Shingle Oak Quercus imbricaria 9.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Shingle Oak. No immediate action is required.   

97 211 South Orange Street Honey Locust
Gleditsia triacanthos f. 
inermis 21.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Common 
Thornless Honey-
Locust. 

This Common Thornless Honey Locust has a sizable "gash" in 
its trunk. 

98 213 South Orange Street Honey Locust
Gleditsia triacanthos f. 
inermis 18.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Common 
Thornless Honey-
Locust.    No immediate action is required.   

99

No street address---located 
on  South Orange Street 
adjacent to Christ Episcapal 
Church. Red Maple Acer rubrum 5.5" DBH

This is a small--sized 
Red Maple. This Red Maple is not in optimal health.   

100

No street address---located 
on South Orange Street 
adjacent to Christ Episcapal 
Church Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 6.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Okame Cherry. 

The base of this Okame Cherry is compromised. This Okame 
Cherry is not in optimal health. 

101

No street address---located 
on South Orange Street 
adjacent to Christ Episcapal 
Church Red Maple Acer rubrum 5.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. 

102 321 South Orange Street Ashe Magnolia
Magnolia macrophylla subsp. 
Ashei 6.0" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Ashe Magnolia. No immediate action is required. 

103

Sidewalk located between 
321 South Orange Street and 
West Jefferson Street. N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

104

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Jackson and West Baker 
Street. Shingle Oak Quercus imbricaria 22.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Shingle Oak. No immediate action is required.   

105

No street address---located 
near the corner of 421 West 
State Street (adjacent to 
West State Court 
Apartments). Redbud Cercis canadensis 2.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Redbud. No immediate action required. 

106 411-415 West State Street Redbud Cercis canadensis 5.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Redbud. 

107 411 West State Street Pin Oak Quercus palustris 6.0" DBH
This is a small-sized Pin 
Oak. No immediate action required. 
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108 409 West State Street Pin Oak Quercus palustris 30.5" DBH
This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 

The trunk of this tree has partially grown over the adjacent 
curb. 

109
405 West State Street--- 
adjacent to the Trolly House. Red Oak Quercus rubra 6.0"DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Oak. No immediate action is required. 

110 401 West State Street Pin Oak Quercus palustris 38.5" x 33.5" DBH
This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

111
Corner of South Lemon 
Street and West State Street Japanese Pagoda Tree Sophora japonica 26.0" x 31.0" DBH

This is a large Japanese 
Pagoda Tree.

112 341 West State Street Red Maple Acer rubra 3.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. 

113 339 West State Street European Hornbeam Carpinus betulus 6.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
European Hornbeam. 

No immediate action is required. However, this European 
Hornbeam is not in optimal health.  

114 335 West State Street Japanese Tree Lilac Syringa reticulata 3.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Japanese Tree Lilac. No immediate action is required. 

116

No street address---located 
between 331 West State 
Street and 319/335 West 
State Street. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 5.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. This Little-Leaf Linden is located near an adjacent parking lot.  

117
Located near 319 to 325 
West State Street. Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 6.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required.   

118 321 to 323 West State Street Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 3.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo.  

119

301 West State Street---near 
the corner of West State 
Street and Orange Street. Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 9.0" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree. This Goldenraintree has no significant health-related issue(s). 

120 217 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 5.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Goldenraintree. 

There are no significant health-related issues associated with 
this tree.

121 320 West State Street N/A N/A N/A N/A

122 211 to 213 West State Street Zelkova Zelkova serrata 7.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Zelkova.

123
Located near 211 to 213 
West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 6.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required.   

124
Located near 211 to 213 
West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 7.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required. 

125

Located near the corner of 
Veteran's Square and West 
State Street. Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 6.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Ginkgo. No immediate action is required. 

126 111 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 10.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Goldenraintree. This Goldenraintree should be evaluated for potential removal. 

127

No street address---located 
near the corner of South 
Olive and West State Street Zelkova Zelkova serrata 8.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Zelkova. 

128 35 West State Street   Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 6.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required.   

129 27 West State Street Yellowwood Cladrastis kentukea 7.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Yellowwood. No immediate action is required.   
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130 13 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 8.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required.   

131

No street address---located 
near the corner of Jackson 
Street and West State 
Street---(adjacent to Sasso's 
Italian Grill). Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 9.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action is required.   

132 412 West State Street.  Pin Oak Quercus palustris 38.0" DBH
This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

Much of the upper crown of this tree defoliated early in the 
autumn season. There is a sizable frost crack present along 
the trunk. The base of this Pin Oak is likewise growing around 
the bricks. 

406 West State Street---
located near the corner of 
West State Street and South 
Lemon Street. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 29.5" DBH

This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. No immediate action is required.   

Located adjacent to the First 
United Methodist Church N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

332 West State Street Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 22.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action is required.   

Between 336 and 330B West 
State Street N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

Located between 336 and 
330B West State Street Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 11.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden.

This Little-Leaf Linden is in compromised health. It displays 
cracks in its bark and further displays a number of pruning 
cuts/wounds throughout its upper crown. There are a sizable 
quantity of communication wires present throughout its upper 
crown. This tree is growing in a steel grate. 

No street address---located 
near the driveway leading 
into the parking area 
adjacent to the Septa 101 
Kiosk. N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   
No street address---this 
sidewalk is located between 
321. Near "YIA". Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 1.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo. No immediate action is required.   

No street address---located 
near the corner of West State 
Steet and South Orange 
Street. Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 2.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo. This Ginkgo is growing in a steel grate. 

Corner of West State Street 
and South Orange Street---
nearest "Painting With A 
Twist". Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 6.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo.  

This Ginkgo displays a number of "healed" pruning 
cuts/wounds. 

216 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 5.5" DBH
This is a small-sized  
Goldenraintree. This Goldenraintree is growing in a steel grate. 

212 West State Street Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 7.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo.  

The bark of this Ginkgo is compromised at the base of the 
trunk. A total of 4-5 communication wires traverse through the 
crown of this Ginkgo. 

206 West State Street Goldrenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 8.0" DBH
This a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree. 

Both a Gas Main Cover as well as a Water Main Cover---are 
present near the base of this tree. 
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No street address---located 
near the corner of State 
Street and Veteran's Square. Yellowwood Cladrastis kentukea 5.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Yellowwood. 

This Yellowwood does not exhibit any significant safety-related 
concerns.  

114 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 5.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Goldenraintree. No immediate action required. 

108 West State Street Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 5.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo. No immediate action required. 

100 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 9.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree. No immediate action required. 

38 West State Street---
located near the corner of 
West State Street and South 
Olive Street. Kwanzan Cherry Prunus serrulata 'Kwanzan' 6.5" DBH

This is a relatively small-
sized Kwanzan Cherry. No immediate action is required.   

32 West State Street Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 6.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo. 

A total of 4 to 5 communication wires traverse through the 
crown of this tree. 

30 West State Street N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

22 West State Street Yellowwood Cladrastis kentukea 6.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Yellowwood

This Yellowwood has a distinct "fork" of branches---as they 
continue to form the overall crown of the tree. This "forked" 
area could indicate a weakened region---and negatively impact 
the structural integrity of the tree. Most of the present "cracks" 
have adequately healed.     

22 West State Street Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba 5.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Ginkgo. 

The lower portion of the trunk is in somewhat compromised 
health. The tree is both "crooked and decayed"---a total of 3.5'  
up the trunk. 

4 West State Street Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 7.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree. 

A total of 4-5 communication wires traverse through the center 
of this tree. 

No street address---located 
near the corner of West State 
Street and South Jackson 
Street. Goldenraintree Koelrueteria paniculata 6.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Goldenraintree No immediate action is required. 

133 449 West Baltimore Pike Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 3.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Okame Cherry. No immediate action required. 

134 441 West Baltimore Pike Sweet Gum Liquidamber styraciflua  24.5" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Sweet Gum. No immediate action required. 

135 429 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 51.5" DBH
This is a very large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

The health of this large and mature Pin Oak should be further 
evaluated and reviewed. 

136 429 West Baltimore Pike Shingle Oak Quercus imbricaria 16.5" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Shingle Oak. 

Shingle Oaks are much more "Southern" in their geographic 
range. They are not an overly common species of Oak within 
the Philadelphia region.   

137 423 West Baltimore Pike Shingle Oak Quercus imbricaria 19.5" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Shingle Oak. 

There is no immediate action needed in association with this 
Shingle Oak. 

138 413/423 West Baltimore Pike Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 16.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden.   

There are numerous suckers growing from the base of this 
tree. 

139 413 West Baltimore Pike Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 11.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Yoshino Cherry. 

140 413 West Baltimore Pike Hybrid Red/Pin Oak Quercus sp. 31.5" DBH
This is a large-sized 
Hybrid Oak.  No immediate action is required. 

141

413 West Baltimore Pike---
located near South Lemon 
Street. N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   
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142

413 West Baltimore Pike---
located near South Lemon 
Street. Red Maple Acer rubrum 4.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required.   

143

413 West Baltimore Pike---
located near South Lemon 
Street. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 43.5" DBH

This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. No immediate action is required.   

144

Located near the western 
corner of 349 West Baltimore 
Pike and South Lemon Street Pin Oak Quercus palustris 27.5" DBH

This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 

Corrective pruning is need to remove some dead/dying 
branches---which have grown over an adjacent building.  

145 349 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 28.0" DBH
This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 

146 339 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 31.0" DBH
This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 

147 339 West Baltimore Pike Zelkova Zelkova serrata 3.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Zelkova. No immediate action is required. 

148 333-335 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 33.0" DBH
This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 

149

315 B West Baltimore Pike---
adjacent to the Pierson 
Building. Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 1.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Okame Cherry. 

150

315 B West Baltimore Pike---
adjacent to the Pierson 
Building. Red Maple Acer rubrum 2.5" DBH 

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. There is a "cutout" in the concrete adjacent to this Red Maple. 

151

315 B West Baltimore Pike---
adjacent to the Pierson 
Building. 

Purple-Leaf Myrobalan 
Plum Prunus cerasifera (cultivar) 1.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Purple-Leaf Myrobalan 
Plum. No immediate action is required. 

152

No Street Address---located 
adjacent to the municipal 
parking lot near the corner of 
Baltimore Pike and Orange 
Street (west of the bus 
kiosk). Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 

This is a small multi-stem 
tree with 7-8 stems. 

This is a mid-sized 
Okame Cherry. No immediate action is required.   

153

No Street Address---located 
adjacent to the municipal 
parking lot near the corner of 
Baltimore Pike and Orange 
Street (west of bus kiosk). 

Shadbush or 
Amelanchier Amelanchier arborea

This is a small multi-stem 
tree with 10-12 stems. 

This is a mid-sized 
Amelanchier. No immediate action is required.   

154

No street address---located 
near the corner of Baltimore 
Pike and Orange Street. Ornamental Pear 

Pyrus calleryana (Cultivar 
unknown) 12.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Ornamental Pear. 

The top of this Ornamental Pear's crown is very "thin" and 
compromised. 
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155

No street address. This 
Ornamental Pear is located 
in very close proximity to the 
corner of Baltimore Pike and 
Orange Street. Ornamental Pear 

Pyrus calleryana (Cultivar 
unknown) 13.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Ornamental Pear. No immediate action is required.   

156

No street address---located 
near the corner of Baltimore 
Pike and Orange Street. Red Maple Acer rubrum 6.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required. 

157

No street address---located 
adjacent to the Wells Fargo 
Bank parking lot.  Red Maple Acer rubrum 4.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required. 

158

No street address---located 
near the corner of Veteran's 
Square and West Baltimore 
Pike. Red Maple  Acer rubrum 5.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required.  

159

No street address---located 
across from 116 West 
Baltimore Pike and adjacent 
to the Town House 
Restaurant. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 6.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action is required. 

160

No street address---located 
across from 116 West 
Baltimore Pike and adjacent 
to the Town House 
Restaurant.  Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 7.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action required. 

161

No street address---located 
across from 108 West 
Baltimore Pike. It is adjacent 
to the Town House 
Restaurant.  Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 6.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action required. 

162

No street address---located 
adjacent to the Town House 
Restaurant on West 
Baltimore Pike. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 7.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediated action is required. 

163

101 West Baltimore Pike---
near the corner of Baltimore 
Pike and South Olive Street. Red Maple Acer rubrum 3.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action required. 

164

101 West Baltimore Pike---
near the corner of West 
Baltimore Pike and South 
Olive Street. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 12.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden.

165

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baltimore Pike and South 
Olive Street. This tree is east 
of the nearby Baltimore Pike 
parking garage. 

Pin Oak/Red Oak 
Hybrid Quercus sp. 22.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Hybrid Oak.  

The health-related issues associated with this Hybrid Oak 
should be further reviewed and evaluated. 

166

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baltimore Pike and South 
Olive Street. This tree is east 
of the nearby Baltimore Pike 
parking garage. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 17.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Pin Oak. 

The health-related issues associated with this Pin Oak should 
be further reviewed and evaluated.  



Media Borough Tree Survey Quadrant 3: Southwest Media (South Jackson Street and West)

PAGE 12

Tree Number Street Address Common Name Scientific Name
Caliper @12" or Diameter 

@ Breast Height (DBH-4.5')  Overall Size Final Recommendations

167

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baltimore Pike and South 
Olive Street. This tree is east 
of the nearby Baltimore Pike 
parking garage. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 17.5" DBH

This is a mid-to large-
sized Pin Oak. 

The health-related issues associated with this Pin Oak should 
be further reviewed and evaluated. 

168

No street address---located 
near the parking garage 
across from Plum Street. Chestnut Oak Quercus prinus 7.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Chestnut Oak. No immediate action is required. 

169

7 West Baltimore Pike---
located near Puffin Oriental 
Rugs. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 33.5" DBH

This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

170

7 West Baltimore Pike---
located near Puffin Oriental 
Rugs. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 36.0" DBH

This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

171

No street address---located 
between Puffin Oriental Rugs 
and J. Nelson Rigby Funeral 
Home Sawtooth Oak Quercus acutissima 13.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Sawtooth Oak No immediate action is required. 

172

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baltimore Pike and South 
Jackson Street (adjacent to 
J. Nelson Rigby Funeral 
Home). Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 17.0" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Yoshino Cherry. 

There is much damage associated with the lower trunk of this 
tree---including a significant amount of rot/decay. 

173

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Baltimore Pike and South 
Jackson Street (adjacent to 
J. Nelson Rigby Funeral 
Home). Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 17.5" DBH

This is a mid to large-
sized Yoshino Cherry. 

There is a large damaged area at the base of this tree---street 
side. 

174 416 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 9.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Pin Oak. No immediate action is required.   

175 412 West Baltimore Pike Yoshino Cherry Prunus x yedoensis 11.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Yoshino Cherry.

176
402 West Baltimore Pike---
located near Hill's Seafood. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 19.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden.   

There is a significant number of "dead branching" located 
throughout the crown of this Little-Leaf Linden. The health of 
this tree should be further reviewed and evaluated. This Little-
Leaf Linden is a candidate for removal. 

177

No street address---located 
near the southeast corner of 
South Lemon Street and 
West Baltimore Pike. Red Maple Acer rubrum 5.5" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. 

178

No street address---located 
near the southeast corner of 
South Lemon Street and 
West Baltimore Pike. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 33.0" DBH

This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

The overall health of this Pin Oak should be additionally 
reviewed and evaluated. 

179

No street address---located 
at the southeast corner of 
South Lemon Street and 
West Baltimore Pike. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 2.0" DBH 

This is a small-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden. No immediate action is required.   

180

No street address---located 
across from Horizan 
Abstract. Sugar Maple Acer saccharum 1.5" DBH N/A
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181

No street address---located 
across from Horizan 
Abstract. Swamp White Oak Quercus bicolor 6.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Swamp White Oak. No immediate action is required.   

182

No street address---located 
across from the Pierson 
Building.   N/A N/A N/A N/A

183 316 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 46.0" DBH
This is a very large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

184 316 B West Baltimore Pike. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 13.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Little-Leaf Linden.   No immediate action is required.   

185 316 B West Baltimore Pike. Red Maple Acer rubrum 5.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required.   

186

No street address---located 
between 316 B West 
Baltimore Pike and the 
corner of West Baltimore 
Pike and South Orange 
Street. Zelkova Zelkova serrata 2.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Zelkova. No immediate action is required.   

187

No street address---located 
near the "crosswalk signal" at 
the corner of West Baltimore 
Pike and South Orange 
Street. N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

188 210 West Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 48.0" DBH
This is a large and 
mature Pin Oak. 

189 202/204 West Baltimore Pike N/A N/A N/A N/A

190 202 West Baltimore Pike N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   

191 200 West Baltimore Pike Zelkova Zelkova serrata 6.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Zelkova.

This Zelkova exhibits a 7.0" "gash" on its trunk. The gash is 
mostly healed. 

192 116 West Baltimore Pike Kwanzan Cherry Prunus serrulata 'Kwanzan' 4.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Kwanzan Cherry. The base of this Kwanzan Cherry is reasonably compromised. 

193
106 to 108 West Baltimore 
Pike Hybrid Oak Quercus sp. 38.5" DBH

This is a very large and 
mature Hybrid Oak. 

194

104 West Baltimore Pike--- 
located near the corner of 
West Baltimore Pike and 
South Olive Street. Kwanzan Cherry Prunus serrulata 'Kwanzan' 6.0" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Kwanzan Cherry. 

This Kwanzan Cherry should be further reviewed and 
evaluated. 

195

30 West Baltimore Pike---
located near the corner of 
West Baltimore Pike and 
South Olive Street. Pin Oak Quercus palustris 22.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized Pin 
Oak. 

The base of this Pin Oak is quite compromised---especially on 
the "street-side". 

196 28 West Baltimore Pike Red Maple Acer rubrum 26.0" DBH
This is a mid to large-
sized Red Maple. 

197 26 Baltimore Pike Pin Oak Quercus palustris 32.0" DBH
This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 
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198

26 West Baltimore Pike---
located near the corner of 
West Baltimore Pike and 
South Plum Street.    Pin Oak Quercus palustris 27.5" DBH

This is a large-sized Pin 
Oak. 

199

No street address on West 
Baltimore Pike---located 
adjacent to Mail Line Health 
Primary Care and across 
from Puffin Oriental Rugs. Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 7.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Litte Leaf Linden. No immediate action is required.   

200
Located near West Baltimore 
Pike and Jackson Street Little-Leaf Linden Tilia cordata 8.5" DBH

This is a small to mid-
sized Little Leaf Linden. 

201

No street address---located 
near the corner of West 
Jefferson Street and South 
Orange Street. Across from 
319/321 West Jefferson 
Street. Kwanzan Cherry Prunus serrulata 'Kwanzan' 14.0" DBH 

This is a mid-sized 
Kwanzan Cherry. 

There are "burls" located on the side of the trunk---as well as 
significant sucker growth located at the base of this tree. 
Numerous "cracks exist throughout the bark of this tree. 
Decay/rot is present as well. 

202 400 West Jefferson Street Sweetgum Liquidamber styraciflua 18.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Sweetgum. 

There are numerous raised and girdling roots (large) 
associated with this Sweetgum. The top of the crown has been 
removed from this tree. There are many old wounds/scars 
present on the trunk. 

203 311 West Jefferson Street Sweetgum Liquidamber styraciflua 19.0" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Sweetgum. 

There is additional damage to the branches within the upper 
crown of this tree.  

204 408 West Jefferson Street Green Ash Fraxinus pennsylvanica 8.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized  Green Ash. No immediate action is required.   

205 410 West Jefferson Street Green Ash Fraxinus pennsylvanica 8.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized  Green Ash. No immediate action required. 

206
Located between 410 and 
412 West Jefferson Street Sugar Maple Acer saccharum 4.5" DBH

This is a small-sized  
Sugar Maple. No immediate action is required.   

207
Located between 410 and 
412 West Jefferson Street.  Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 6.0" DBH

This is a small-sized 
Okame Cherry.

There is a reasonably significant "soil depression" located at 
the base of this tree. 

208 412 West Jefferson Street. Willow Oak Quercus phellos 8.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Willow Oak. No immediate action is required.   

209 414 West Jefferson Street Willow Oak Quercus phellos 5.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Willow Oak. No immediate action required. 

210
414/416 West Jefferson 
Street Sweetgum Liquidamber styraciflua 26.5" DBH

This is a large-sized 
Sweetgum. No immediate action required. 

211 416 West Jefferson Street Green Ash Fraxinus pennsylvanica 7.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Green Ash. No immediate action required. 

212 418 West Jefferson Street Okame Cherry Prunus 'Okame' 8.5" DBH
This is a mid-sized 
Okame Cherry. No immediate action required. 

213 422 West Jefferson Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 10.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Red Maple. 

The base of this Red Maple is "scarred" and compromised. 
Numerous communication wires traverse the crown of this Red 
Maple. 

214 424 West Jefferson Street Green Ash Fraxinus pennsylvanica 7.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Green Ash. No immediate action is required.  

215 430 West Jefferson Street Willow Oak Quercus phellos 6.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Willow Oak. No immediate action required. 

216 430 West Jefferson Street Willow Oak Quercus phellos 4.0" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Willow Oak. No immediate action required. 

217
409/411 West Jefferson 
Street Chinese Elm Ulmus parvifolia 13.0" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Chinese Elm. Overall, this Chinese Elm is in reasonably good health. 
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218 421 A West Jefferson Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 6.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Red Maple.

219 423 West Jefferson Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 8.5" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Red Maple.  No immediate action is required.   

220 425 West Jefferson Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 8.0" DBH
This is a small to mid-
sized Red Maple.

There are numerous"stubs" and pruning cuts/wounds 
present---mostly healed. 

221
429/431 West Jefferson 
Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 9.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized Red 
Maple.  

222 437 West Jefferson Street Red Maple Acer rubrum 6.5" DBH
This is a small-sized 
Red Maple. No immediate action is required.   

223
441/443 West Jefferson 
Street Chinese Elm Ulmus parvifolia 13.5" DBH

This is a mid-sized 
Chinese Elm.

Aproximately 50% of the crown has been removed---on the 
street-side of ths tree. This Chinese Elm displays no raised or 
girdling roots. 

224 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
There are no Borough of Media---municipal trees located on 
nearby Linden Lane. 

225 NOTE: N/A N/A N/A N/A No immediate action is required.   


